

November 12, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Symbol: **ORCHPHARMA**

Scrip Code: **524372**

Sub: Copy of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Limited Reviewed Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for Quarter- II and Half year ended on September 30, 2024 of Financial Year 2024-25

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and in accordance to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith copy of newspaper publications of the Unaudited Limited Reviewed Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of Orchid Pharma Limited for the Quarter- II and Half year ended on September 30, 2024 of Financial Year 2024-25, published on November 12, 2024 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English) - All India Editions
2. Makkal Kural (Tamil) - Chennai Edition

The same is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.orchidpharma.com

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,
For **Orchid Pharma Limited**


Kapil Dayya
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Encl.: as above

Govt froze 450,000 'mule' a/cs, many in PSBs, in past year

MAHENDER SINGH MANRAL
New Delhi, November 11



THE CENTRE HAS frozen around 450,000 "mule" bank accounts, typically used for laundering proceeds of cyber crimes, in the past year. While such accounts operate across the banking system, the most were found with State Bank of India, Punjab National Bank, Canara Bank, Kotak Mahindra Bank and Airtel Payments Bank, sources said.

between officials of the I4C and the PMO on the issue.

According to sources, the I4C cited records from the Citizen Financial Cyber Frauds Reporting and Management System, where such complaints are logged.

As per the data, around 40,000 mule bank accounts were detected in branches of SBI; 10,000 in Punjab National Bank (including Oriental Bank of Commerce and United Bank of India); 7,000 in Canara Bank (including Syndicate Bank); 6,000 in Kotak Mahindra Bank; and 5,000 in Airtel Payments Bank.

"The probe revealed that fraudsters are nowadays using three methods for withdraw-

ing money — cheques, digital and from the ATM. Around 100,000 cyber complaints have been registered with the National Cybercrime Reporting Portal since January 2023, and around ₹17,000 crore in cash has been defrauded in the last one year," said a source.

In the meeting, PMO officials were informed that the Centre's high-level inter-ministerial panel has identified the loopholes, and directed the police for proactive action against such mule bank accounts. "They have also been asked to investigate the role of bank managers/officials in opening such accounts... Officials of the Reserve Bank of India and Union Ministry of Finance's Department of Financial Services were also asked to take necessary measures," the source said.

When contacted, a spokesperson for Airtel Payments Bank said they are "a low risk bank catering to small ticket savings and driving the digital financial inclusion agenda of the country".



S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office & Corporate Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044, India.
Email: investors@schandgroup.com; Website: www.schandgroup.com; Phone: +91 11 49731800
Fax: +91 11 49731801; CIN: L22219DL1970PLC005400

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended	Quarterly		Half Yearly		Year ended
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	335.86	277.36	886.60	716.83	2,626.60	396.36	394.22	1,532.55	1,533.06	6,724.51
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(115.35)	(177.67)	(67.54)	(153.09)	129.77	(675.79)	(634.79)	(692.13)	(608.24)	582.49
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	(115.35)	(177.67)	(67.54)	(153.09)	116.77	(675.79)	(634.79)	(692.13)	(608.24)	582.49
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	(85.84)	(52.01)	(55.05)	(19.84)	147.93	(527.68)	(417.97)	(557.62)	(407.18)	511.47
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	(88.54)	(55.55)	(57.16)	(23.43)	142.83	(533.01)	(424.58)	(558.37)	(411.13)	497.59
6	Equity Share capital	176.09	176.09	176.09	176.09	176.09	176.09	176.09	176.09	176.09	176.09
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,358.09	NA	NA	NA	NA	9,234.30
8	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹)										
	- Basic	(2.44)	(1.48)	(1.56)	(0.56)	4.20	(14.67)	(11.45)	(15.26)	(10.71)	14.53
	- Diluted	(2.44)	(1.48)	(1.56)	(0.56)	4.20	(14.67)	(11.45)	(15.26)	(10.71)	14.53

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 11, 2024 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S Chand And Company Limited
Sd/-
Himanshu Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00054015

Date: November 11, 2024
Place: New Delhi



Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited

(CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793)

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganapatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013. Tel No. +91 022 6808 7000
Fax No. +91 022 6808 7097 • mf.nipponindiam.com

Record Date
November 14, 2024[#]

NOTICE NO. 60

Notice is hereby given that the Trustee of Nippon India Mutual Fund ("NIMF") has approved the following Distribution on the face value of Rs. 10/- per unit under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) option of the undenoted scheme of NIMF, with November 14, 2024 as the record date:

Name of the Scheme(s)	Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)*	NAV as on November 08, 2024 (₹ per unit)
Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - IDCW Option	0.2000	33.6439
Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option		46.0106

*Income distribution will be done, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.
#or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a non-business day

Pursuant to payment of dividend/IDCW, the NAV of the Scheme will fall to the extent of payout, and statutory levy, if any. The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned Distribution amount per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower.

For units in demat form : IDCW will be paid to those Unitholders/Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories under the IDCW Plan/Option of the Scheme as on record date.

All unit holders under the IDCW Plan/Option of the above mentioned scheme, whose names appear on the register of unit holders on the aforesaid record date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited
(Asset Management Company for Nippon India Mutual Fund)
Sd/-

Mumbai
November 11, 2024

Authorised Signatory

Good gets better

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

GRAVISS HOSPITALITY LIMITED

CIN: L55101PN1959PLC012761

Regd office: Plot no. A4 & A5, Khandala MIDC, Phase II, Kesurdi, Khandala, Satara- 412 801 (Maharashtra)



Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2024

Sr No.	PARTICULAR	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		9/30/2024 Unaudited	6/30/2024 Unaudited	9/30/2023 Unaudited	3/31/2024 Audited	9/30/2024 Unaudited	6/30/2024 Unaudited	9/30/2023 Unaudited	3/31/2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,178	1,012	996	5,518	1,374	1,179	997	5,521
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	9	(55)	(243)	493	42	(76)	(262)	378
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	858	(49)	(212)	417	891	(70)	(230)	301
4	Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	1
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	858	(49)	(212)	418	891	(70)	(230)	302
6	Equity Share Capital	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)								
	(1) Basic (Rs):	1.22	(0.07)	(0.30)	0.59	1.26	(0.10)	(0.33)	0.43
	(2) Diluted (Rs):	1.22	(0.07)	(0.30)	0.59	1.26	(0.10)	(0.33)	0.43

NOTE:
The above Unaudited standalone and consolidated results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2024 which have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors and the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11-11-2024.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.gravisshospitality.com and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For Graviss Hospitality Limited
Sd/-
Romil Ratra
Whole Time Director



Orchid Pharma Limited

CIN : L24222TN1992PLC02994

Regd. Office: Plot Nos. 121 - 128, 128A - 133, 138 - 151, 159 - 164, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Alathur, Chengalpattu District - 603110, Tamil Nadu, India.
Ph. +91 - 44 - 2744 4471 - 78. Email Id: cs@orchidpharma.com, corporate@orchidpharma.com Website: www.orchidpharma.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE								CONSOLIDATED							
		Quarter ended		Year to date figures		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year to date figures		Year ended					
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)				
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)				
1	Total Income from Operations	23,066.18	25,217.80	20,693.78	48,283.98	39,174.33	84,975.76	23,021.54	25,197.68	20,711.08	48,219.22	39,191.63	85,023.10				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,562.58	2,910.26	2,024.17	5,472.84	3,101.68	9,152.33	2,590.04	2,812.03	2,002.38	5,402.07	3,079.89	9,194.52				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,562.58	2,910.26	2,024.17	5,472.84	3,101.68	9,152.33	2,590.04	2,812.03	2,002.38	5,402.07	3,079.89	9,194.52				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	2,562.58	2,910.26	2,024.17	5,472.84	3,101.68	9,474.95	2,590.04	2,827.44	2,002.38	5,417.48	3,079.89	9,506.43				
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(148.30)	(12.44)	(123.57)	(161.74)	(129.39)	(33.72)	(149.30)	(12.44)	(123.57)	(161.74)	(129.39)	(33.72)				
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax))	2,414.28	2,897.82	1,900.60	5,311.10	2,972.29	9,441.23	2,574.35	2,922.62	1,856.80	5,496.97	2,791.46	9,182.93				
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 per share)	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91				
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1,16,759.79	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1,11,874.70				
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)																
	a. Basic	5.05	5.74	4.40	10.79	6.74	19.59	5.37	5.79	4.30	11.16	6.35	19.06				
	b. Diluted	5.05	5.74	4.40	10.79	6.74	19.59	5.37	5.79	4.30	11.16	6.35	19.06				

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com, on the stock exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.orchidpharma.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Orchid Pharma Limited
Sd/-
Manish Dhanuka
Managing Director
DIN:00238798

Place : Chennai
Date : November 11, 2024

BEML LIMITED

(CIN: L35202KA1964GOI001530)

(Schedule 'A' Company under Ministry of Defence)

Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027
Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@beml.co.in, Website: www.bemlindia.in

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Six months ended 30.09.2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	85,984	1,49,392	91,679	4,05,432	85,984	1,49,392	91,679	4,05,432
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,512	(1,982)	4,250	38,287	5,475	(2,064)	4,218	38,162
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,512	(1,982)	4,250	38,287	5,475	(2,064)	4,218	38,162
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,141	(1,862)	5,211	28,302	5,103	(1,944)	5,178	28,177
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,851	(2,367)	4,872	28,933	4,813	(2,448)	4,840	28,809
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,51,284	2,51,284	2,29,981	2,60,106	2,65,711	2,65,711	2,32,507	2,62,576
8	Security Premium Account	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204
9	Net worth	2,55,461	2,55,461	2,34,158	2,64,283	2,69,888	2,69,888	2,36,684	2,66,754
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.25	0.25	0.16	0.02	0.24	0.24	0.16	0.02
13	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic:	12.34	(4.47)	12.51	67.96	12.25	(4.67)	12.43	67.66
	2. Diluted:	12.34	(4.47)	12.51	67.96	12.25	(4.67)	12.43	67.66
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-					

